WN U-2

SECOND REVISED SHEET NO. 1 CANCELLING FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 1

## **CENTURYTEL OF COWICHE**

CENTURYTEL OF COWICHE

100 CenturyTel Drive (C) Monroe, Louisiana 71203 (C)

NAMING RATES FOR

d/b/a CenturyLink (Issuing Utility)

9-1-1 SERVICE

**FOR** 

YAKIMA COUNTY

**AND** 

CONTAINING RULES AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING 9 - 1 - 1 SERVICE

\_\_\_\_\_

(C)

## **ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 1.1**

WN U-2

## CENTURYTEL OF COWICHE

## **ADOPTION NOTICE**

(N)

Effective July 28, 2009, CenturyTel of Cowiche, Inc. d/b/a CenturyTel registered the fictitious name CenturyLink. Effective October 19, 2009, CenturyTel of Cowiche, Inc. d/b/a CenturyTel began operating under the name CenturyLink. As such, CenturyTel of Cowiche, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all schedules, rules, notices, concurrences, schedule agreements, divisions, authorities or other instruments whatsoever, filed with the Washington Public Utilities Commission, State of Washington, by or adopted by CenturyTel of Cowiche, Inc. d/b/a CenturyTel prior to October 18, 2009.

By this notice, CenturyTel of Cowiche, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink also adopts and ratifies all supplements or amendments to any of the above schedules, etc., which CenturyTel of Cowiche, Inc. has heretofore filed with said Commission.

(N)

\_\_\_\_\_